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on the size of ships that can be eerthed.

Employees of FOOd Department

*1"'. 8hr1 S. M. Banerjee:
8hrl Mobammad Elias:
Shrl Da.!l:
8hrl lndrajlt Gupta:
8hrl·Buta 81nrh:

Will Ihe Minister of FOOd, Agriculture, Oommunity Develo)lDlent aDd CooperatloD 'be pleased to refer to the statement made in reply to the Calling Attention Notice on the 11th April, 1966 and state the further progress made in drawing UP the pr.Jcedure, the terms and conditions for the absorptIOn of the employees of the Department of Food by the FOod Corporation of India?

Tlte MIDlster of State In the Min-Istry of FOOd, Agriculture, Community Development and CoOpe""tlon (Shrl Oovlnda Menon): The matter is still under consideration.

Agricultural Production

-1488. Shrl Chandak: Will the Minister of FoOd, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a co-ordinatIon amongst the various Departments concerning the different aspects of agriculture to increase food productionj

(b) whether Government follow the modern method of soil and land use survey; Dnd

(c) it so, to what exlent as com-
parod to U.S.A. and U.S.S.R.

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community DevelopmeDt and CoOperation (lihrl
&byam Dhar Misra): (a) Yes, Sir.
SUCh coordination is ensured at the highest level through a Committee ot the Cabinet On Food and Agriculture which deals inter-alia with all problem. relating to agricultural production,

(b) Yes Sir.

(c) Our soil survey technique has been evolved after a careful study of the scientific knowledge available in the various developed and advanced countries, with special reference to those countries which have soil problems akin to ours.

U.S. Partloipatl.... In A,ro-lndD8tr!a
In Private SectOr

-1-469. Shrl P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of FOOd, A&'riculture, Community Development and CooperatllIa be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the frame-work of the reported incentives offered by Government to the American private enterprise to participate In the country's agro-industries; and

(b) the responSe from the American entrepreneurs to this offer?

The Deputy Minister In the Mba-
lalry of f\ood, Agriculture, CClIIIIIlUIIItJ'
DevelOpment and Cooperation (81at ShY&m Dbar Misra): (a) No specl1lc incentives have been offered to American private enterprise for participatiOn in the c')untry's a~
industries.

(b) Does not arise.

~lInlmum Support Prices of FOOIl-
,raimI

-1478. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the 1ojjni.ter of Food, A&'riculture, Com-IDllllity Development and Cooperatila be pleased to state:

(a) whelher the Agricultural Prices Commission has been able to evolve an appropriate criteria for fixin& lninimum support prices of cereat. such a'S W'heat, ric'e, gram etc. for 1966-67 .eason;

(b) if so, what they are; and

(e) whether the minimum rice of these food,rains has been fixed!

